
1W, Ultra-Miniature SIP
Unregulated, Single Output

 DC/DC Converters
E100 Series

Key Features
! 1,000 VDC Isolation ! Ultra-Miniature SIP Package
! 1W  Output Power !  High Efficiency
!  5V, 12V, 24V Inputs !  Low Cost
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Electrical Specifications
Specifications typical @ +251C with nominal input voltage & rated output current, unless otherwise noted. Specifications subject to change without notice.
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Model Selection Guide

Notes: 1.  Load regulation is measured for an output change
 of 20% to 100%.

2. For applications requiring lower output ripple lev-
els, the addition of a simple LC filter circuit exter-
nally will provide good results. Using component
values of 4.7 uH and 4.7 uF will lower output ripple
to about 35 mV pk - pk.

Mechanical Dimensions

Derating Curve

Pin Connections

Notes:
All dimensions are typical in inches (mm)

Tolerance x.xx = !0.01 (!0.25)

Pin 1 is marked by a “dot” or indentation
on the top of the unit

NC = No Connection
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Ambient Temperature ( C)

5V Output Only,  -3.3%/°C
From +70°C to +100°C

All Other Outputs,  -4.0%/°C
From +75°C to +100°C

Bottom

3 41 2

0.40
(10.2)

“T”

0.126 (3.2)

0.02
(0.5)

0.10
(2.54)

0.075
(1.90)

0.45 (11.5)

0.01
(0.25)

0.02
(0.50)

0.07
(1.80)

Side

ledoM
rebmuN

tupnI tuptuO

daoL
noitalugeR
).xaM(%

ycneiciffE
.pyT,%

)CDV(egatloV )Am(tnerruC
egatloV
)CDV(

tnerruC
).xaM,Am(

tnerruC
).niM,Am(

lanimoN egnaR daoL-lluF daoL-oN

101E 0.5 5.5-5.4 0.092 0.03 0.5 0.002 0.4 11 96

201E 0.5 5.5-5.4 0.062 0.03 0.9 0.011 0.2 8 67
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